
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

4/1(金) 晴れ時々曇り 8.9 5.2 2,245 79,024 79,024 62,422 126.6

4/2(土) 晴れ 8.5 12.2 3,291 115,843 194,867 124,844 156.1

4/3(日) 晴れ 12.9 12.2 3,156 111,091 305,958 187,266 163.4

4/4(月) 晴れ時々曇り 14.1 0.0 967 34,038 339,997 249,688 136.2

4/5(火) 晴れ 14.1 9.8 2,897 101,974 441,971 312,110 141.6

4/6(水) 晴れ時々曇り 16.2 3.7 1,684 59,277 501,248 374,532 133.8

4/7(木) 晴れのち一時雨 16.2 7.8 2,114 74,413 575,661 436,953 131.7

4/8(金) 晴れ時々曇り 10.6 6.1 2,578 90,746 666,406 499,375 133.4

4/9(土) 晴れ 20.7 12.1 3,123 109,930 776,336 561,797 138.2

4/10(日) 晴れ 24.2 11.2 2,625 92,400 868,736 624,219 139.2

4/11(月) 晴れ 26.0 10.9 2,566 90,323 959,059 686,641 139.7

4/12(火) 晴れ 22.9 12.0 2,806 98,771 1,057,830 749,063 141.2

4/13(水) 晴れ一時雨 18.0 0.7 986 34,707 1,092,538 811,485 134.6

4/14(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 15.0 1.7 1,339 47,133 1,139,670 873,907 130.4

4/15(金) 曇り一時雨 11.4 0.0 528 18,586 1,158,256 936,329 123.7

4/16(土) 晴れ一時雨 11.3 7.3 2,292 80,678 1,238,934 998,751 124.0

4/17(日) 晴れ 15.1 12.7 3,184 112,077 1,351,011 1,061,173 127.3

4/18(月) 晴れ時々曇り 17.7 6.3 2,073 72,970 1,423,981 1,123,595 126.7

4/19(火) 晴れ時々曇り 13.5 12.5 3,181 111,971 1,535,952 1,186,017 129.5

4/20(水) 晴れ 18.7 12.8 3,071 108,099 1,644,051 1,248,439 131.7

4/21(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 23.4 10.9 2,026 71,315 1,715,366 1,310,860 130.9

4/22(金) 曇り一時雨 16.6 0.5 1,358 47,802 1,763,168 1,373,282 128.4

4/23(土) 晴れ一時雨 17.1 4.8 1,460 51,392 1,814,560 1,435,704 126.4

4/24(日) 曇り時々晴れ 23.0 7.2 2,156 75,891 1,890,451 1,498,126 126.2

4/25(月) 晴れ時々曇り 21.6 8.2 2,307 81,206 1,971,658 1,560,548 126.3

4/26(火) 曇りのち時々雨 22.6 0.0 687 24,182 1,995,840 1,622,970 123.0

4/27(水) 晴れ一時雨 20.7 5.6 1,931 67,971 2,063,811 1,685,392 122.5

4/28(木) 晴れ 15.6 12.5 3,245 114,224 2,178,035 1,747,814 124.6

4/29(金) 曇りのち雨 16.8 0.5 950 33,440 2,211,475 1,810,236 122.2

4/30(土) 晴れ一時雨 12.9 9.6 1,129 39,741 2,251,216 1,872,658 120.2

℃ h 63955.0

16.9 7.23 2131.8

4.69 1806.2

実績平均(/日) ¥75,041

  月目標値(/日) ¥62,422

月合計 ¥2,251,216
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